
1st 

 

-6.85% 
(Below) 

Acceptable 
due to VI  
lowest. 

Bid Evaluation Report 

.11. Name of Procuring Agency: Tehran niversin of Engineering & I ethnology, Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference No: : DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-87, Dated: 17-04-2015  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF VOICE 
EXCHANGE (EPABX SYSTEM) ALCATEL 
OMNIPCX 4400 AND ALCATEL OMNI VISTA 4760 
CALL LOGGING MANAGEMENT APPLICATION 
WITHOUT SPARES FOR THE YEAR 2015-16 rit 

MUET, JAMSHORO. 
4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local.  

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on 17-04-2015 & SPPRA Web Site on 20-04-2015. 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.23751. Dated: 20-04-2015). 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:- 	01 No. 

7. Total Bids Received: 01 Nos 

  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 08-05-2015 (Provide details in separate ,  form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 01 No. 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil. 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 20-05-2015.  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

13. Estimated Cost:- 300,000.00 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

M/s Makkays, Karachi.  

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Rs. 279,450.00  

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks S 

No 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

 

calCF .  
Engr Qamar-ul- a san Memon 

Project Dir ctor 
(University of Sindh) 

Engr. Saleem Ahmed Mernon 
Additional Director (ICPC), 

MUET, Jamshoro 

Abdul Ghafoor Kandhir 
Deputy Director (Procurement) 

MUET, Jamshoro 



A
T

T
E

N
D

A
N

C
E

 S
H

E
E

T
 

J 
w 

 f—
sc:C 

_J 

5<."  
CO 

w 

w 
0 
z 
•CC 

X 
w
w 

 5 

O < 
IY
z
0  

w 
z
<  
z
F- 

2 

z 
z 

f--

_J 

0 

0
0  •cr 

a_ 

2 
0 

z 

0 < 
z
<  

0 

0 
0
0  

O 
in 

< 
t— 
U)

2  
0 

(.0 

U) 

0 

CL 

›- 

F—
a 
0 

w 
(/) 

Cr) 

0 

0 
17- 

_T1 
0_ 
a. 

M
U

E
T

.  
J

A
M

S
H

O
R

O
 

16 

O 

(1)  
CC 

ul 
ex 

fa 

Z pl. 	ft P ir ....,_ 
....• 1.. 0 70 rer 
e ri  n "ad 
kr- Li tat's  

Ng • w r- 

8{g* 

I 
i  

u  I 

S
IG

N
A

T
U

R
E

  O
F

  
C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
  

1 

T
E

N
D

E
R

E
D

 C
O

S
T

 II -....... 
O 
IA 
..5-  
a- 
C 0 

0, 

1 I 

0 
0 

2 0  
P 0 ca 
Iii 

W 1.- 
 0 

0 
g 
71. 
F1 
tx e4 

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 
C

O
N

T
R

A
C

T
O

R
  
 

;  M
a k

ka
ys

,  K
ar

ac
hi

 

,_
__

_  

1 



■■ 

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINERING & 
TECHNOLOGY. JAMSHORO OP 

0 

  

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

QS-05-2015 

Information & Communication Processing Centre (ICPC), MUET Jamshoro, invited tender for 
Annual Maintenance Contract of Alcatel Omni PCX 4400 EPABX system without spares for the 
year 2015-16 to ensure the proper maintenance of EPABX System for smooth running and 
providing voice services to end users of MUET, from relevant firms / companies having good 
reputation. The tender's technical bid was opened on 08-05-2015 in the office of Additional 
Director, ICPC, MUET. The only one (01) firm /company namely Ms. Makkays, Karachi 
participated in the technical bid. 

The submitted technical bid was evaluated and as per Tender document's terms and conditions 
(Technical), Ms. Makkays, Karachi is technically qualified for the financial bid. 

Engr. Saleem Ahmed Memon, 

Additional Director, ICPC, MUET, Jamshoro 

te4.11 . 

Abdul Ghafoor Kandhlr, 

Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshor 

ems" 
Engr. Qamar-ul-Ha an Memon, 

Project Director, University of Sindh, Jamshoro 



Name of Work: ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT QF VOICE EXCHANGE 
(EPABX SYSTEM) ALCATEL OMNIPCX 4400 AND ALCATEL OMNI 
VISTA 4760 CALL LOGGING MANAGEMENT APPLICATION 
WITHOUT SPARES FOR THE YEAR 2015-I a MITT. JAMSHORO.  

MINUTES OF MEETING: 

A meeting for opening of tender for the work "Annual Maintenance Contract of Voice Exchange 
(EPABX System) Alcatel Omnipcx 4400 and Alcatel Omni Vista 4760 Call Logging 
Management Application without Spares for the year 2015-16 @ MUET, Jamshoro" was held 
on 20-05-2015 at 12:00 Noon in the Office of the Additional Director (ICPC). The following 
members of tender Opening Committee were present. 

I. Engr. Saleem Ahmed Memon, 
Additional Director (ICPC), 
MUET, Jamshoro. 

Member/ Convener 

2.  Mr. Abdul Ghafoor Kandhir, 
Deputy Director (Procurement), MUET, Jamshoro. 

Member 

3.  Engr. hamar-ul-Hassan Memon, 
Project Director, University of Sindh. 

Member 

The Additional Director (ICPC), briefed the Committee members that the sealed percentage/ Item 
Rate Tenders were invited as per SPP Rules 2010 for the said work vide letter No. & Dated: 
DD(Proc.)/MUT/JAM/-87, 17-04-2015. Purchasing Date starting from 22-04-2015 to 07-05-2015, 
whereas Submission Date on 08-05-2015 upto 11:30 A.M. Opening Date of Technical Proposal was 
08-05-2015. Accordingly, the Technical Proposal of one bidder were opened (Technical Committee 
Report attached) and Opening Date of Financial Proposal was 20-05-2015 @ 12:00 Noon. The 
Additional Director (ICPC) further briefed that one (01) bidder were qualified Technical Proposal. 
Then the Contractor were called in the Office of the Additional Director (ICPC), so that Financial 
Proposal can be opened in their presence under Rule-41 of SPP Rules 2010. The following 
Contractor took part in the bidding process as under: 

1. M/s Makkays, Karachi.. Copy of Attendance Sheet attached. 

The Committee started the proceedings of opening of tender in-front of aforementioned bidders and 
read aloud the names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bids and also read aloud 
bid amount and other details as depicted under: 

SN. Name of Firm or Bidder 
Estimated 
Cost in Its. 

Contractor 
quoted bid 

amount in Its. 

% above/ Below 

Estimated Cost 

I. M/s Makkays, Karachi. Rs. 300,000.00 Rs. 279,450.00 -6.85% (Below) 

After detail discussion & deliberation, the Committee recommended that to award the "Annual 
Maintenance Contract of Voice Exchange (EPABX System) Alcatel Omnipcx 4400 and Alcatel Omni 
Vista 4760 Call Logging Management Application without Spares for the year 2015-16 @ MUET, 
Jamshoro" to M/s Makkays, Karachi at the cost of Rs.279,450.00 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to all members. 

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (ICPC), 
MUET, JAMSHORO 



MEHRANUNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY. 
JAMSHORO, SINN". PAKISTAN.  

Tel:Off: +92-222-771212, Fax: +92-222-771403 

UK

[ 

MIAS 

SE 

No. MUET/ICPC/15//g ?- 
Dated: 25-05-2015 

I. M/s Makkays, Karachi 

Subject: 	BID EVALUATION REPORT SHOWING THE RANKING OF BID FOR THE 
WORK "ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF VOICE. EXCHANGE 
(EPABX SYSTEM) ALCATEL OMNIPCX 4400 AND ALCATEL OMNI VISTA 
4760 CALL LOGGING MANAGEMENT APPLICATION WITHOUT SPARES 
FOR THE YEAR 2015-16 , tt MET, JAMSHORO".  

Ref: 

Gentlemen, 

The office of the undersigned has prepared the Bid Evaluation Report as attached showing the 
ranking of Bid Documents quoted by you for the above subjected works. 

This is for your kind information and if any objection by you, please submit your complaint 

within 07 days, after that it is presumed that you have no any objection and work order issued to 

the lowest bidder. 

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (ICPC), 
MUET, JAMSHORO. 

Copy f.w.e.s to the: 
I. Director (Works & Services), MUET, Jamshoro. 
2. Director Finance, MUST, Jamshoro 
3. Deputy Director (Procurement), mut Jamshoro. 

V4. Director (A&F), Govt. of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, (SPPRA), Karachi. 
(For uploading on SPPRA Web-Site). 

5. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

